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Welcome to the 2015 Tatura Dressage Classic.  

The Committee, Players, Sponsors and Supporters of the Tatura Bulldogs Football and Netball Club continue to welcome 

you to Tatura and the Tatura Dressage Classic. The club remains committed to the success of this event and the official 

and rider programs we have implemented, we are looking forward to being involved with the Tatura Dressage Classic 

way into the future. 

I would like to thank both competitors and judges for coming to county 

Victoria, and wish you best of luck for the event. 

We hope everyone has a wonderful time 

All riders must check in. 

 

The indoor will be open for use Friday between 1PM and 9PM, Saturday and Sunday mornings between 6AM and 
7:30AM, any riders in the indoor outside of these hours will be eliminated. The Grass arenas are not to be used 
prior to the event. 

 

Outdoor Arenas are grass and grass and sand warm up areas are available to riders throughout the competition. 
 
Freestyle riders please present music (CD’s) at check in and ensure you test your music in the system by 3PM 
Saturday. 

 

The Committee of the Tatura Dressage Classic, wishes to thank all supporters 
without your generous support, all this would not be possible.  

 
The Event is run under EV, EA and FEI rules 

Lunging is not permitted in the sand warm up arena. 
The committee reserves the right to make changes where necessary 

 

Event Sec: Sue Terry on the day 0427 608 362 or Duncan Terry 0402 319 035 
 

SATURDAY 

Indoor  

PSG A Reiss J Suban   
8.00 AM 1061 Florinzz Morgan Duell 
8:09 AM 156 Avignon IV Sylvia McLachlan 
8:18 AM 806 Highcourt Chancellor Christine Allingham 

8:27 AM 781 Adlanta Rapstar Cathy Branson 
8:36 AM 2481 Concordance H/C Justin Hocking 
8:45 AM 2299 Roxbury Lucille Stuart Archibald 

8:54 AM 352 Roddick Louise Curran 
9:03 AM 831 Isle of Damascus Kirsty Moody 
9:12 AM 1173 Mayfield Be Brave Kerry Mack 

      



3.1 Horse A Reiss     
9:38 AM 3012 Intricate Marni Hicks 
9:46 AM 3199 Jomanije Park Whitney Selina Brendish 

9:54 AM 2951 Byalee Magic II Jemima Draper  
10:02 AM 1622 Rhonan Kate Newton 
10:10 AM 8066 AB Fabulous Chantelle Mathews 
10:18 AM 462 Bindara Nureyve Merryn Socha 

10:26 AM 7546 Charcoal Park Latte Tina Anderson 
        

10:42 AM   DEMONSTRATION   

        
10:58 AM 800 Everton Supreme Kate Sheffield 
11:06 AM 2328 Isle of Riviera Jo Anne Bayard 
11:14 AM 9041 Kolbeach Gipsy Moth Sophie Anderson 

11:22 AM 3939 Westbury Park Bejing Holly Lewis 
11:30 AM 2877 Royal Rhythm Lynne Morrison 
11:38 AM 3031 Isle of Troy Andrew Heseltine 
11:46 AM 2125 Revelwood Aston Brooke Pearce 

    Grading 
   

    Inter II J Smith L Delia   
12:20 PM 247 Kamber Pyderi Fern Wright 
12:30 PM 903 Belcam Jazzmine Emmalee Weston 
12:40 PM 458 Jaybee Don Grande Caroline Coleby 

      



5.1 Horse & 
Pony A Reiss N Frew   

12:55 PM 914 Danson Destiny Sian Hendry 
1:04 PM 3423 Drumrossie Orion Tom Smith 

1:13 PM P679 Viewbank Boyd Amelia Sadler 
1:22 PM 200 Cartier Sylvia McLachlan 
1:31 PM 2769 Mayfield Limelight Kerry Mack 

1:40 PM P1993 Thorpeville Dane Casey Arthur Wise 
1:49 PM 1167 Cil Dara Gandalf Louise Curran 
1:58 PM 2818 Starlight Maree Tomkinson 
2:07 PM 611 Garfunkle Tegan Muirhead 

2:16 PM 6462 Frankie J Toni Pearce 
2:25 PM 1100 Gracefield Rozspon Shanon McKimmie 

    3.2 Horse J Smith C Coleby   
2:39 PM 1622 Rhonan Kate Newton 
2:48 PM 462 Bindara Nureyve Merryn Socha 

2:57 PM 9041 Kolbeach Gipsy Moth Sophie Anderson 
3:06 PM 7546 Charcoal Park Latte Tina Anderson 
3:15 PM 3939 Westbury Park Bejing Holly Lewis 

3:24 PM 2328 Isle of Riviera Jo Anne Bayard 
3:33 PM 1358 Ruben Nein Janelle Pitts 
3:42 PM 2877 Royal Rhythm Lynne Morrison 
3:51 PM 3031 Isle of Troy Andrew Heseltine 

4:00 PM BREAK     
4:18 PM 3012 Intricate Marni Hicks 
4:27 PM 3199 Jomanije Park Whitney Selina Brendish 
4:36 PM 2951 Byalee Magic II Jemima Draper  

4:45 PM 800 Everton Supreme Kate Sheffield 
4:54 PM 2125 Revelwood Aston Brooke Pearce 

    5:10 PM 
 

DEMONSTRATION 
 

      



5.2 Horse & 
Pony J Peel G Suban   

5:30 PM 6462 Frankie J Toni Pearce 
5:39 PM 1100 Gracefield Rozspon Shanon McKimmie 

5:48 PM 611 Garfunkle Tegan Muirhead 
5:57 PM 2818 Starlight Maree Tomkinson 
6:06 PM P1993 Thorpeville Dane Casey Arthur Wise 

6:15 PM 914 Danson Destiny Sian Hendry 
6:24 PM 1167 Cil Dara Gandalf Louise Curran 
6:33 PM 2769 Mayfield Limelight Kerry Mack 
6:42 PM 200 Cartier Sylvia McLachlan 

6:51 PM P679 Viewbank Boyd Amelia Sadler 
7:00 PM 3423 Drumrossie Orion Tom Smith 
7:09 PM 3598 Kenlock Indian Sky Shanon McKimmie 

    Grading 
   

    GP J Peel J Smith L 'Delia 

7:25 PM 247 Kamber Pyderi Fern Wright 
7:35 PM 458 Jaybee Don Grande Caroline Coleby 
7:45 PM 903 Belcam Jazzmine Emmalee Weston 

    Novice F/S A Reiss N Frew   
7:55 PM 710 Hedeman Javais Ham 

8:03 PM 2691 KT Dante Matilda Anderson 
Medium 
F/S       

8:11 PM P679 Viewbank Boyd Amelia Sadler 

Elementary 
F/S       

8:19 PM 704 Northern Fasolt Javais Ham 

Pas de Deux       

8:27 PM 9041 Kolbeach Gipsy Moth Sophie Anderson 
  3456 Vancouver Park Gifted Girl Suzanne Robbins 

8:34 PM P3608 Kamber Merfyn Fern Wright 
  P3309 Burrowa Bashar Sky Wright 



    Inter I F/S J Peel J Smith L 'Delia 
8:43 PM 806 Highcourt Chancellor Christine Allingham 

8:51 PM 1173 Mayfield Be Brave Kerrie Mack 
8:59 PM 156 Avignon IV Sylvia McLachlan 
9:07 PM 2299 Roxbury Lucille Stuart Archibald 
9:15 PM 831 Isle of Damascus Kirsty Moody 

9:23 PM 1061 Florinzz Morgan Duell 

9:35 PM 
 

Presentations 
 

    Outdoor 1 
1.1 Horse N Frew     

9:00 AM 244 Flinstone B Amanda Hocking 

9:07 AM 280 Gorserells Liberty Melanie Ford 
9:14 AM 2185 Sugarloaf Diamonds Girl Cathy Branson 
9:21 AM 2329 Bella Rossa Rachel Wessel 
9:28 AM 4066 Lowenherz Mietta Innes-Irons 

9:35 AM TBA Jazdan De Marco Jackie Drum 
9:42 AM 2691 KT Dante Matilda Anderson 
9:49 AM 4114 Just Annabelles Way Hayley Graham 

9:56 AM 1744 Heisenberg Jacinta Collard 
10:03 AM 1148 Bespoke Sara Love 
10:10 AM 788 Cherenton Galaxy Hannah Brian 
10:17 AM  BREAK      

10:38 AM 581 O'Deas Touchdown Benjamin Terry 
10:45 AM 710 Hedeman Javais Ham 
10:52 AM 6807 Rivendell Jamuka Janice Naissen 
10:59 AM 574 Her Majesty VEH Ashleigh Howard 

11:06 AM 1377 Statford Nullabor Nicola Payne 
11:13 AM 3637 Coldstream Donnetia Brooke Delahunty 
11:20 AM 4025 Isle of Marlo Melissa Stevenson 

11:27 AM 3379 Kaludah Don Diego Ellen Staas 
11:34 AM   TBA TBA 

      



Outdoor 2 
1.2 Horse  C Coleby     

8:30 AM 4066 Lowenherz Mietta Innes-Irons 
8:37 AM 4114 Just Annabelles Way Hayley Graham 

8:44 AM 6807 Rivendell Jamuka Janice Naissen 
8:51 AM 3379 Kaludah Don Diego Ellen Staas 
8:58 AM 574 Her Majesty VEH Ashleigh Howard 

9:05 AM 1377 Statford Nullabor Nicola Payne 
9:12 AM   TBA TBA 
9:19 AM 581 O'Deas Touchdown Benjamin Terry 
9:26 AM 3637 Coldstream Donnetia Brooke Delahunty 

9:33 AM 710 Hedeman Javais Ham 
9:40 AM BREAK     

10:00 AM 244 Flinstone B Amanda Hocking 
10:07 AM 4025 Isle of Marlo Melissa Stevenson 

10:14 AM TBA Jazdan De Marco Jackie Drum 
10:21 AM 2185 Sugarloaf Diamonds Girl Cathy Branson 
10:28 AM 2329 Bella Rossa Rachel Wessel 

10:35 AM 2691 KT Dante Matilda Anderson 
10:42 AM 1744 Heisenberg Jacinta Collard 
10:49 AM 280 Gorserells Liberty Melanie Ford 
10:56 AM 4271 Fantalago Adrian Bright 

11:03 AM 788 Cherenton Galaxy Hannah Brian 
11:10 AM 1148 Bespoke Sara Love 

      



Outdoor 3 

3.1 Pony L D'Elia     

8:00 AM P3608 Kamber Merfyn Fern Wright 
8:08 AM P2652 Nawarrah Pk Prince Harry Niki Kennedy 
8:16 AM P2887 Nitlon Zizou Claire Redman 

    1.1 Pony L D'Elia     
8:30 AM P2764 Thorpe Park Poetry Lucy Nelson 

8:37 AM P3309 Burrowa Bashar Skye Wright 
8:44 AM P4152 Langtree Magenta Casey Waldock 
8:51 AM P1012 Kamilaroi Wizzard Kate Marriott-Edwards 

8:58 AM P231 Deveron Prim N Proper Karina Damschke 

9:05 AM P4183 All Cheved Up Emma Baynes 
9:12 AM P2589 Felanan Stongbow Corrine Normington 

    Prep A L D'Elia     
9:30 AM 2346 Luxembourg Michele Aldous 

9:37 AM N/A Templeton Royal Empress Kelley Walker 
9:44 AM 1750 Jenjan Zurich Adrian Dowell 
9:51 AM 4040 Ticklemeelmo Jaime-Lee Hill 
9:58 AM N/A Donato Melanie Ford 

10:05 AM 3646 First Avenue II Louise Bayly-Jones 

    3.2 Pony J Suban     
10:15 AM P2887 Nitlon Zizou Claire Redman 
10:23 AM P2652 Nawarrah Pk Prince Harry Niki Kennedy 

10:31 AM P3608 Kamber Merfyn Fern Wright 

    1.2 Pony J Suban     
10:45 AM P4152 Langtree Magenta Casey Waldock 
10:52 AM P2589 Felanan Stongbow Corrine Normington 
10:59 AM P1012 Kamilaroi Wizzard Kate Marriott-Edwards 

11:06 AM P2764 Thorpe Park Poetry Lucy Nelson 
11:13 AM P3309 Burrowa Bashar Skye Wright 
11:20 AM P4183 All Cheved Up Emma Baynes 
11:27 AM P231 Deveron Prim N Proper Karina Damschke 



    Prep B J Suban     
11:48 AM 1750 Jenjan Zurich Adrian Dowell 

11:55 AM 2346 Luxembourg Michele Aldous 
12:02 PM 4040 Ticklemeelmo Jaime-Lee Hill 
12:09 PM   Templeton Royal Empress Kelley Walker 
12:16 PM 3646 First Avenue II Louise Bayly-Jones 

12:23 PM N/A Donato Melanie Ford 
 

 

SUNDAY 
Indoor 

4YO H/P L D'Elia A Reiss N Frew 
8:00 AM 574 Her Majesty VEH Ashleigh Howard 
8:09 AM 1049 Hillbreeze Haymes Dugald Bruce 
8:18 AM P231 Deveron Prim N Proper Karina Damschke 

8:27 AM P606 Envyous Philino Christine Norris 
5YO H       

8:45 AM 4066 Lowenherz Mietta Innes-Irons 
8:54 AM 1377 Statford Nullabor Nicola Payne 

6 YO P       
9:02 AM P3608 Kamber Merfyn Fern Wright 

      



4.1 H/P N Frew     
9:30 AM P679 Viewbank Boyd Amelia Sadler 
9:38 AM 6462 Frankie J Toni Pearce 

9:46 AM 611 Garfunkle Tegan Muirhead 
9:53 AM 2769 Mayfield Limelight Kerry Mack 

10:01 AM P849 Baxters Grand Image Georgia Welch 
10:08 AM 7546 Charcoal Park Latte Tina Anderson 

10:16 AM TBC Summersby VEH Lilah Nieuwland 
10:24 AM BREAK     
10:40 AM 3737 Braggo S Jason James 

10:48 AM 3456 Vancouver Park Gifted Girl Suzanne Robbins 
10:55 AM 2125 Revelwood Aston Brooke Pearce 
11:03 AM 914 Danson Destiny Sian Hendry 
11:11 AM 1693 Aldebaran Freestyler Justin Hocking  

11:18 AM P2887 Nitlon Zizou Claire Redman 
11:26 AM P2231 Illawong Harvest Moon Katherine Parker 
11:33 AM 2506 Aabriolet Sharyn Symonds 

    Grading 
   

    Inter A J Smith L D'Elia C Coleby 
11:55 AM 1995 Greenoaks Weltman Lilah Nieuwland 

    Inter 1 A  Reiss J Suban N Frew 
12:12 PM 1173 Mayfield Be Brave Kerrie Mack 
12:20 PM 2299 Roxbury Lucille Stuart Archibald 

12:29 PM 1061 Florinzz Morgan Duell 
12:38 PM 806 Highcourt Chancellor Christine Allingham 
12:46 PM 156 Avignon IV Sylvia McLachlan 
12:55 PM 831 Isle of Damascus Kirsty Moody 

    Inter B J Smith L D'Elia C Coleby 
1:12 PM 1995 Greenoaks Weltman Lilah Nieuwland 

      



4.2 H/P L D'Elia     
1:29 PM 2125 Revelwood Aston Brooke Pearce 
1:38 PM P2231 Illawong Harvest Moon Katherine Parker 

1:46 PM P2887 Nitlon Zizou Claire Redman 
1:55 PM 611 Garfunkle Tegan Muirhead 
2:04 PM 914 Danson Destiny Sian Hendry 
2:12 PM 2506 Aabriolet Sharyn Symonds 

2:21 PM 747 Summersby VEH Lilah Nieuwland 
2:29 PM BREAK     
2:47 PM 3737 Braggo S Jason James 

2:55 PM 2769 Mayfield Limelight Kerry Mack 
3:04 PM 6462 Frankie J Toni Pearce 
3:12 PM 3456 Vancouver Park Gifted Girl Suzanne Robbins 
3:21 PM 1693 Aldebaran Freestyler Justin Hocking  

3:30 PM 7546 Charcoal Park Latte Tina Anderson 
3:38 PM P849 Baxters Grand Image Georgia Welch 
3:47 PM P679 Viewbank Boyd Amelia Sadler 

      



Outdoor 1 
2.1 Horse J Suban     

8:00 AM 704 Northern Fasolt Javais Ham 

8:08 AM 2951 Byalee Magic II Jemima Draper  
8:16 AM 1744 Heisenberg Jacinta Collard 
8:24 AM 2329 Bella Rossa Rachel Wessel 
8:32 AM 2691 KT Dante Matilda Anderson 

8:40 AM 8066 AB Fabulous Chantelle Mathews 
8:48 AM 2185 Sugarloaf Diamonds Girl Cathy Branson 
8:56 AM 491 Lion Park Lodge Jennifer Aspen Quick 

9:04 AM 4114 Just Annabelles Way Hayley Graham 
9:12 AM 3939 Westbury Park Bejing Holly Lewis 
9:20 AM 3255 Voila II Justin Hocking  
9:28 AM BREAK     

9:48 AM 2608 Homeview William Rianna Percy 
9:56 AM 800 Everton Supreme Kate Sheffield 

10:04 AM 1622 Rhonan Kate Newton 
10:12 AM 1377 Statford Nullabor Nicola Payne 

10:20 AM 3199 Jomanije Park Whitney Selina Brendish 
10:28 AM 3379 Kaludah Don Diego Ellen Staas 
10:36 AM 4025 Isle of Marlo Melissa Stevenson 

10:44 AM 2016 Pastiche Emerald Borgelt 
10:52 AM 788 Cherenton Galaxy Hannah Brian 
11:00 AM   TBC Sara Love 

      



Outdoor 2 
2.2 Horse C Coleby     

8:00 AM 1377 Statford Nullabor Nicola Payne 

8:08 AM 3379 Kaludah Don Diego Ellen Staas 
8:16 AM 3199 Jomanije Park Whitney Selina Brendish 
8:24 AM 1622 Rhonan Kate Newton 
8:32 AM 4025 Isle of Marlo Melissa Stevenson 

8:40 AM 704 Northern Fasolt Javais Ham 
8:48 AM 2016 Pastiche Emerald Borgelt 
8:56 AM 800 Everton Supreme Kate Sheffield 

9:04 AM 1744 Heisenberg Jacinta Collard 
9:12 AM 2951 Byalee Magic II Jemima Draper  
9:20 AM BREAK     
9:36 AM     Sara Love 

9:40 AM 8066 AB Fabulous Chantelle Mathews 
9:48 AM 4114 Just Annabelles Way Hayley Graham 
9:56 AM 2691 KT Dante Matilda Anderson 

10:04 AM 3939 Westbury Park Bejing Holly Lewis 

10:12 AM 3255 Voila II Justin Hocking  
10:20 AM 2329 Bella Rossa Rachel Wessel 
10:28 AM 2608 Homeview William Rianna Percy 

    Prep C C Coleby     

10:45 AM 4040 Ticklemeelmo Jaime-Lee Hill 
10:52 AM 1049 Hillbreeze Haymes Dugald Bruce 
10:59 AM   Templeton Royal Empress Kelley Walker 
11:06 AM 1750 Jenjan Zurich Adrian Dowell 

11:13 AM 2346 Luxembourg Michele Aldous 
11:20 AM 3646 First Avenue II Louise Bayly-Jones 

      



Outdoor 3 

2.1 Pony J Smith     
8:32 AM P2589 Felanan Stongbow Corrine Normington 
8:40 AM P2652 Nawarrah Pk Prince Harry Niki Kennedy 

8:48 AM P4198 Cobbswell Remington Donna Baker 
8:56 AM P3309 Burrowa Bashar Skye Wright 
9:04 AM P3682 Sanlirra Premonition Allana Adams 
9:12 AM P1012 Kamilaroi Wizzard Kate Marriott-Edwards 

    Prep D J Smith     

9:30 AM 2346 Luxembourg Michele Aldous 
9:37 AM 1049 Hillbreeze Haymes Dugald Bruce  
9:44 AM TBA Templeton Royal Empress Kelley Walker 

9:51 AM 4040 Ticklemeelmo Jaime-Lee Hill 
9:58 AM 1750 Jenjan Zurich Adrian Dowell 

10:05 AM 3646 First Avenue II Louise Bayly-Jones 

    2.2 Pony A Reiss     
10:24 AM P1012 Kamilaroi Wizzard Kate Marriott-Edwards 

10:32 AM P3682 Sanlirra Premonition Allana Adams 
10:40 AM P2652 Nawarrah Pk Prince Harry Niki Kennedy 
10:48 AM P4198 Cobbswell Remington Donna Baker 

10:56 AM P3309 Burrowa Bashar Skye Wright 
11:04 AM P2589 Felanan Stongbow Corrine Normington 

 


